
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:235
ANSWERED ON:16.07.2002
VACANT POSTS
JASWANT SINGH YADAV

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION be pleased to state:

(a): whether the vacant posts reserved for scheduled castes, scheduled tribes and the backward classes have been filled i n the Ministry and its subordinate offices during the last three years;

(b): if so, the details thereof, Group-wise;

(c): if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d): the necessary steps taken to fill the vacant posts reserved for these castes so far?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION AND MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS ( SHRI O. RAJAGOPAL )

(a)&(b): Yes, Sir. The details of the reserved posts for Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes and Backward classes, which have been filled during the last three years in the Ministry and its attached and subordinate offices is given in Annexure. This does not include information in respect of CPWD, Directorate of Printing and Directorate of Estates which is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha.

(c)&(d): The vacancies have been reported t o the Staff Selection Commission/Deptt. of Personnel & Training from time to time.
However, all the vacancies could not be filled due to non-availability of qualified candidates.

ANNEXURE

ANEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 235 DATED 16.7.2002

RESERVED POSTS FOR SCs/STs/BACKWARD CLASSES FILLED DURING LAST THREE YEARS.

Year   Group    Scheduled Castes  Scheduled Tribes  Backward Classes
   Reserved filled Reserved Filled Reserved Filled

1999    A           -      -          -        -       -          -
  B           1      1          -        -       -          -
  C           8      3          3        2      24          1
  D           1      1          -        -       -          -

2000    A           -      -          -        -       -          1
  B           1      -          5        -       2          -
  C           2      1         10        6       4          -
  D           1      1          -        -       -          -

2001    A           -      -          -        -       -          1
  B           2      -          2        -       1          1
  C           -                 4        -       3          -
  D           -      1          -        -       -          -
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